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Our drawers are robust, functional storage solutions 
designed to fit neatly under a desk or similar surfaces. 

The body is made from sheet steel and powder-coated 
for a durable, scratch-resistant finish that stands up 
to daily use. Each drawer features a practical plastic 
insert with multiple compartments, making it easy to 
organize pens, small office supplies, and personal items. 

With their space-saving pull-out design, our drawers are ideal 
for modern workstations, helping to keep your workspace tidy 
and organized. Perfect for offices, home workspaces, or any 
environment where discreet, accessible storage is needed.



Our drawers are robust, functional storage solutions 
designed to fit neatly under a desk or similar surfaces. 

The body is made from sheet steel and powder-coated 
for a durable, scratch-resistant finish that stands up 
to daily use. Each drawer features a practical plastic 
insert with multiple compartments, making it easy to 
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With their space-saving pull-out design, our drawers are ideal 
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and organized. Perfect for offices, home workspaces, or any 
environment where discreet, accessible storage is needed.



All our drawers are powder-coated, providing a hard, smooth surface that is resistant to scratches, corrosion, and 
everyday wear. This ensures the drawers maintain their appearance and durability over time, even with frequent use. 

Most of our drawers are available in three standard colours: black (RAL 9005), aluminium look (RAL 9006), 
and white (RAL 9016). Below is an example of how our Laptop Tray Extra looks in these three finishes. 

Custom colours are also available upon request. Please contact us for further information and options.

Powder-coated finish

Item no.: 4070-0000-9006

Item no.: 4070-0000-9005

Item no.: 4070-0000-90016



All our drawers are powder-coated, providing a hard, smooth surface that is resistant to scratches, corrosion, and 
everyday wear. This ensures the drawers maintain their appearance and durability over time, even with frequent use. 
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4048-0001-9005 4048-0000-9005

4052-0001-9005 4052-0000-9005

Slim Tray, Large w. Lock Slim Tray, Large

Slim Tray, Small w. Lock Slim Tray, Small

H: 32/45 mm W: 876 mm D: 260 mm H: 32/45 mm W: 876 mm D: 260 mm

H: 32/45 mm W: 460 mm D: 260 mm H: 32/45 mm W: 460 mm D: 260 mm

4048-0001-9006 4048-0000-9006

4052-0001-9006 4052-0000-9006

4048-0001-9016 4048-0000-9016

4052-0001-9016 4052-0000-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4048-0001

Item no.: 4052-0001

Slim tray

Our well-known Slim tray has a discreet look, where no compromises have been made in terms of functionality. 
The product series consists of two sizes, both of which are available in two different models, as well as three different 
colors. The same for these drawers is that they are delivered with a removable plastic insert, which creates divided 
storage space for various belongings.
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Item no.: 4048-0001

Item no.: 4052-0001

Slim tray

Our well-known Slim tray has a discreet look, where no compromises have been made in terms of functionality. 
The product series consists of two sizes, both of which are available in two different models, as well as three different 
colors. The same for these drawers is that they are delivered with a removable plastic insert, which creates divided 
storage space for various belongings.
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4040-0001-9005

4045-0001-9005

Ultra Pen, Large w. Lock

Ultra Pen, Small w. Lock

H: 32/43 mm W: 870 mm D: 186 mm

H: 32/43 mm W: 425 mm D: 186 mm

4040-0001-9006

4045-0001-9006

4040-0001-9016

4045-0001-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4040-0001

Item no.: 4045-0001

Ultra Pen is designed to fit most desks thanks to its compact depth of 184 mm. Even if the desk has a wide apron, the drawer 
still fits in many cases. The slim 32 mm front features an integrated handle at the bottom, creating a clean, unobtrusive look. 
 
The drawer provides convenient space for personal items and can be easily adapted to different needs. The large models 
come with a removable plastic insert, while the narrow version with a lock includes a non-slip mat, and the narrow version 
without a lock comes with an insert.

Ultra Pen
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4040-0001-9005

4045-0001-9005

Ultra Pen, Large w. Lock

Ultra Pen, Small w. Lock

H: 32/43 mm W: 870 mm D: 186 mm

H: 32/43 mm W: 425 mm D: 186 mm

4040-0001-9006

4045-0001-9006

4040-0001-9016

4045-0001-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4040-0001

Item no.: 4045-0001

Ultra Pen is designed to fit most desks thanks to its compact depth of 184 mm. Even if the desk has a wide apron, the drawer 
still fits in many cases. The slim 32 mm front features an integrated handle at the bottom, creating a clean, unobtrusive look. 
 
The drawer provides convenient space for personal items and can be easily adapted to different needs. The large models 
come with a removable plastic insert, while the narrow version with a lock includes a non-slip mat, and the narrow version 
without a lock comes with an insert.

Ultra Pen
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4040-0000-9005

4045-0000-9005

Ultra Pen, Large

Ultra Pen, Small

H: 32/43 mm W: 870 mm D: 186 mm

H: 32/43 mm W: 425 mm D: 186 mm

4040-0000-9006

4045-0000-9006

4040-0000-9016

4045-0000-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4040-0001

Item no.: 4045-0001

Below is the Ultra Pen without a lock. Please note that the drawer’s width may vary depending on whether it comes with 
or without a lock, which is important to consider when the desk is pre-drilled for drawer installation.

Ultra Pen
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4040-0000-9005

4045-0000-9005

Ultra Pen, Large

Ultra Pen, Small

H: 32/43 mm W: 870 mm D: 186 mm

H: 32/43 mm W: 425 mm D: 186 mm

4040-0000-9006

4045-0000-9006

4040-0000-9016

4045-0000-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4040-0001

Item no.: 4045-0001

Below is the Ultra Pen without a lock. Please note that the drawer’s width may vary depending on whether it comes with 
or without a lock, which is important to consider when the desk is pre-drilled for drawer installation.

Ultra Pen



Laptop Tray Classic is a compact and highly practical laptop drawer, specifically designed for desks with a depth of 800 mm. 
The drawer works particularly well in spaces where under-desk room is limited and is ideal for securely storing a laptop. 
 
The drawer comes with a lock as standard. The back panel features two ventilation holes to help reduce heat buildup 
during use. The holes are specially shaped to allow cables to pass straight down without interfering with the desk’s apron. 
The back panel is also perforated, so a larger section can be removed if additional airflow or cable routing is required. 
 
The drawer can be customized with a practical insert and soft close mechanism

Laptop Tray Classic
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4071-0000-9005

4070-0001-9005

Laptop Tray Claasic, w. Lock

Insert Laptop Tray Classic

H: 37/71 mm W: 721 mm D: 316 mm

4071-0000-9006
4071-0000-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4071-0000

Item no.: 4070-0001-9005



Laptop Tray Classic is a compact and highly practical laptop drawer, specifically designed for desks with a depth of 800 mm. 
The drawer works particularly well in spaces where under-desk room is limited and is ideal for securely storing a laptop. 
 
The drawer comes with a lock as standard. The back panel features two ventilation holes to help reduce heat buildup 
during use. The holes are specially shaped to allow cables to pass straight down without interfering with the desk’s apron. 
The back panel is also perforated, so a larger section can be removed if additional airflow or cable routing is required. 
 
The drawer can be customized with a practical insert and soft close mechanism
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Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4071-0000

Item no.: 4070-0001-9005



Laptop Tray Extra is designed to provide optimal space for your laptop while creating a light, elegant look at your desk. 
The ball-bearing slides allow 110% extension, so the drawer glides completely clear of the desk. The back panel can 
be easily removed for extra airflow or to route cables, making the drawer ideal for environments with multiple devices. 
 
The drawer can be customized with insert trays for pens, clips, etc., USB fan, and soft close, so it adapts to different 
needs and workspaces. The drawer is durable, practical, and ready for daily use. 

Laptop Tray Extra
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4070-0000-9005 4070-0001-9005

4070-0002-9005 4070-0003-9005 (USB Fan)

Laptop Tray Extra, w. Lock Insert Laptop Tray Extra, Metal

Insert Laptop Tray Extra, Plastic Add-ons for Laptop Extra: USB Fan & Soft-Close

H: 37/72 mm W: 731 mm D: 356 mm

4070-0000-9006

4070-0004-9005 (Soft-Close)

4070-0000-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4070-0001-9005

Item no.: 4070-0000

Item no.: 4070-0002-9005



Laptop Tray Extra is designed to provide optimal space for your laptop while creating a light, elegant look at your desk. 
The ball-bearing slides allow 110% extension, so the drawer glides completely clear of the desk. The back panel can 
be easily removed for extra airflow or to route cables, making the drawer ideal for environments with multiple devices. 
 
The drawer can be customized with insert trays for pens, clips, etc., USB fan, and soft close, so it adapts to different 
needs and workspaces. The drawer is durable, practical, and ready for daily use. 
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Pen Tray is a compact drawer that provides a clear overview and practical storage for everyday small items. The 
ball-bearing slides ensure 110% extension, allowing the drawer to glide completely clear of the desk for easy 
access to the entire contents. The drawer is mounted directly under the desktop, maintaining good legroom. 
 
Inside, the drawer is fitted with a plastic insert that makes it easy to organize writing tools and small personal items. Pen 
Tray is available in a narrow and a wide version, and both variants can be supplied with or without a lock.

Pen Tray, Wide
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4015-0001-9005

4015-0000-9005

Pen Tray, Wide w. Lock

Pen Tray, Wide 

H: 46 mm W: 414 mm D: 248 mm

H: 46 mm W: 402 mm D: 248 mm

4015-0001-9006

4015-0000-9006

4015-0001-9016

4015-0000-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4015-0001

Item no.: 4015-0000



Pen Tray is a compact drawer that provides a clear overview and practical storage for everyday small items. The 
ball-bearing slides ensure 110% extension, allowing the drawer to glide completely clear of the desk for easy 
access to the entire contents. The drawer is mounted directly under the desktop, maintaining good legroom. 
 
Inside, the drawer is fitted with a plastic insert that makes it easy to organize writing tools and small personal items. Pen 
Tray is available in a narrow and a wide version, and both variants can be supplied with or without a lock.
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4015-0000-9005

Pen Tray, Wide w. Lock

Pen Tray, Wide 

H: 46 mm W: 414 mm D: 248 mm

H: 46 mm W: 402 mm D: 248 mm

4015-0001-9006
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4015-0001-9016

4015-0000-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4015-0001

Item no.: 4015-0000



Pen Tray, Narrow
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Below is the Pen Tray, Narrow with and without a lock. Please note that the drawer’s width may vary depending on whether 
it comes with or without a lock, which is important to consider when the desk is pre-drilled for drawer installation.

4010-0001-9005

4010-0000-9005

Pen Tray, Narrow w. Lock

Pen Tray, Narrow 

H: 46 mm W: 328 mm D: 343 mm

H: 46 mm W: 318 mm D: 343 mm

4010-0001-9006

4010-0000-9006

4010-0001-9016

4010-0000-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4010-0001

Item no.: 4010-0000



Pen Tray, Narrow
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Below is the Pen Tray, Narrow with and without a lock. Please note that the drawer’s width may vary depending on whether 
it comes with or without a lock, which is important to consider when the desk is pre-drilled for drawer installation.

4010-0001-9005

4010-0000-9005

Pen Tray, Narrow w. Lock

Pen Tray, Narrow 

H: 46 mm W: 328 mm D: 343 mm

H: 46 mm W: 318 mm D: 343 mm

4010-0001-9006

4010-0000-9006

4010-0001-9016

4010-0000-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4010-0001

Item no.: 4010-0000



Tablet Tray is available in both narrow and wide versions and is designed for secure and practical 
storage of an iPad, tablet, or smaller items. The drawer comes with a lock and two keys, and the 
lock can easily be replaced with a high-quality German system lock with master key if desired. 
 
Inside, the drawer features a non-slip rubber mat to protect the contents from scratches and impacts. 

Tablet Tray
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4010-0002-9005

4015-0002-9005

Tablet Tray, Narrow w. Lock

Tablet Tray, Wide w. Lock 

H: 46 mm W: 328 mm D: 343 mm

H: 46 mm W: 318 mm D: 343 mm

4010-0002-9006

4015-0002-9006

4010-0002-9016

4015-0002-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4010-0002

Item no.: 4015-0002



Tablet Tray is available in both narrow and wide versions and is designed for secure and practical 
storage of an iPad, tablet, or smaller items. The drawer comes with a lock and two keys, and the 
lock can easily be replaced with a high-quality German system lock with master key if desired. 
 
Inside, the drawer features a non-slip rubber mat to protect the contents from scratches and impacts. 
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4010-0002-9005

4015-0002-9005

Tablet Tray, Narrow w. Lock

Tablet Tray, Wide w. Lock 

H: 46 mm W: 328 mm D: 343 mm

H: 46 mm W: 318 mm D: 343 mm

4010-0002-9006

4015-0002-9006

4010-0002-9016

4015-0002-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4010-0002

Item no.: 4015-0002



Laptop Tray is a square drawer, with the same height at the front and back, creating a simple and clean look. The drawer 
comes with a lock and can be mounted under a desk or inside a cabinet, providing secure storage for your belongings. 
 
The drawer is perfectly sized for a laptop and features cut-outs in the back panel for easy cable management.

Pen Tray Revolving is available in black and grey, and is made of PP plastic. It is ideal for storing 
office supplies and works particularly well in smaller workspaces where space is limited. 
 
The drawer opens by rotating it and can swivel 360 degrees around its pivot point, providing easy access to all items 
inside.

Laptop Tray Pen Tray Revolving
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4050-0000-9005 4030-0000-9005

Tablet Tray, Narrow w. Lock Pen Tray Revolving
H: 62 mm W: 510 mm D: 303 mm H: 35 mm W: 340 mm D: 198 mm

4050-0000-9006 4030-0000-9006
4050-0000-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4050-0000 Item no.: 4050-0000



Laptop Tray is a square drawer, with the same height at the front and back, creating a simple and clean look. The drawer 
comes with a lock and can be mounted under a desk or inside a cabinet, providing secure storage for your belongings. 
 
The drawer is perfectly sized for a laptop and features cut-outs in the back panel for easy cable management.

Pen Tray Revolving is available in black and grey, and is made of PP plastic. It is ideal for storing 
office supplies and works particularly well in smaller workspaces where space is limited. 
 
The drawer opens by rotating it and can swivel 360 degrees around its pivot point, providing easy access to all items 
inside.

Laptop Tray Pen Tray Revolving
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4050-0000-9005 4030-0000-9005

Tablet Tray, Narrow w. Lock Pen Tray Revolving
H: 62 mm W: 510 mm D: 303 mm H: 35 mm W: 340 mm D: 198 mm

4050-0000-9006 4030-0000-9006
4050-0000-9016

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4050-0000 Item no.: 4050-0000



Triple Tray is a three-tier drawer, designed to keep personal items within easy reach. The top tray has an insert 
for small office supplies, while the two lower drawers are ideal for books, A4 paper, or larger items. The drawer is 
available in two sizes and features ball-bearing slides with 110% extension for easy access to the entire contents. 
 
Triple Tray mounts discreetly under the desk and is available in two sizes. All drawers come with inserts and non-slip 
rubber mats.

Triple Tray
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4060-0000-9005

4060-0001-9005

Triple Tray, Narrow

Tripple Tray, Wide

H: 139 mm W: 318 mm D: 348 mm

H: 139 mm W: 401 mm D: 249 mm

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4060-0000

Item no.: 4060-0002



Triple Tray is a three-tier drawer, designed to keep personal items within easy reach. The top tray has an insert 
for small office supplies, while the two lower drawers are ideal for books, A4 paper, or larger items. The drawer is 
available in two sizes and features ball-bearing slides with 110% extension for easy access to the entire contents. 
 
Triple Tray mounts discreetly under the desk and is available in two sizes. All drawers come with inserts and non-slip 
rubber mats.

Triple Tray
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4060-0000-9005

4060-0001-9005

Triple Tray, Narrow

Tripple Tray, Wide

H: 139 mm W: 318 mm D: 348 mm

H: 139 mm W: 401 mm D: 249 mm

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4060-0000

Item no.: 4060-0002



Double Tray is a two-tier drawer designed to keep personal items within easy reach. From the outside, 
the drawer has a clean and simple front, but inside it features two separate drawers. Both drawers 
are fitted with ball-bearing slides with 110% extension, making the entire contents easy to access. 
 
The top drawer comes with an insert for organized storage, while the bottom drawer is equipped with a non-slip rubber 
mat to protect the contents.

Double Tray
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SECTION A-A

4065-0000-9005

Double Tray, w. Lock
H: 162 mm W: 279 mm D: 353 mm

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4065-0000



Double Tray is a two-tier drawer designed to keep personal items within easy reach. From the outside, 
the drawer has a clean and simple front, but inside it features two separate drawers. Both drawers 
are fitted with ball-bearing slides with 110% extension, making the entire contents easy to access. 
 
The top drawer comes with an insert for organized storage, while the bottom drawer is equipped with a non-slip rubber 
mat to protect the contents.

Double Tray
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SECTION A-A

4065-0000-9005

Double Tray, w. Lock
H: 162 mm W: 279 mm D: 353 mm

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4065-0000



Bring a touch of nature into your workspace with Bamboo Tray, a sleek and elegant drawer made from natural bamboo. It is 
perfect for storing paper, office supplies, and other personal items, combining practical functionality with a warm, natural look. 
 
Bamboo Tray is available in two widths. The wide version comes with a fixed insert, making it easy to organize office 
supplies and keep items neatly in place. The drawer fits desks with a depth of 80 cm and deeper and is durable and ready 
for everyday use.

Bamboo Tray
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4095-0000-C

4091-0000-C

Bamboo Tray, Large

Bamboo Tray, Small

H: 43 mm W: 585 mm D: 243 mm

H: 39 mm W: 282 mm D: 243 mm

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4095-0000-C

Item no.: 4091-0000-C



Bring a touch of nature into your workspace with Bamboo Tray, a sleek and elegant drawer made from natural bamboo. It is 
perfect for storing paper, office supplies, and other personal items, combining practical functionality with a warm, natural look. 
 
Bamboo Tray is available in two widths. The wide version comes with a fixed insert, making it easy to organize office 
supplies and keep items neatly in place. The drawer fits desks with a depth of 80 cm and deeper and is durable and ready 
for everyday use.
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4095-0000-C

4091-0000-C

Bamboo Tray, Large

Bamboo Tray, Small

H: 43 mm W: 585 mm D: 243 mm

H: 39 mm W: 282 mm D: 243 mm

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4095-0000-C

Item no.: 4091-0000-C



Felt Tray is a drawer made of felt with a calm and modern design, combining soft shapes with clean 
lines. The drawer has hidden, internal ball-bearing slides, so there are no sharp edges on the outside that 
could cause scratches or snags. This creates a simple and pleasant overall impression for everyday use. 
 
Felt Tray is available in Large and Small sizes.

Felt Tray
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4000-0000-9026 (Dark Grey)

4000-0002-0026 (Dark Grey) 4000-0001-9000 (Large)

Felt Tray, Large

Felt Tray, Small
Insert Felt Tray, Large & Small

H: 44 mm W: 562/733 mm D: 312 mm

H: 44 mm W: 562/733 mm D: 260 mm

4000-0002-0038 (Light Grey) 4000-0003-9000 (Small)
4000-0002-0006 (Beige)
4000-0002-0034 (Petrol)

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4070-0000-9026 & 4000-0001-9005

Item no.: 4070-0002 & 4000-0003-9005



Felt Tray is a drawer made of felt with a calm and modern design, combining soft shapes with clean 
lines. The drawer has hidden, internal ball-bearing slides, so there are no sharp edges on the outside that 
could cause scratches or snags. This creates a simple and pleasant overall impression for everyday use. 
 
Felt Tray is available in Large and Small sizes.

Felt Tray
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4000-0000-9026 (Dark Grey)

4000-0002-0026 (Dark Grey) 4000-0001-9000 (Large)

Felt Tray, Large

Felt Tray, Small
Insert Felt Tray, Large & Small

H: 44 mm W: 562/733 mm D: 312 mm

H: 44 mm W: 562/733 mm D: 260 mm

4000-0002-0038 (Light Grey) 4000-0003-9000 (Small)
4000-0002-0006 (Beige)
4000-0002-0034 (Petrol)

Our 3D files are available at https://box.pcon-solutions.com/ Please go to the catalog and search for apto plus.

Item no.: 4070-0000-9026 & 4000-0001-9005

Item no.: 4070-0002 & 4000-0003-9005



Felt Tray is made of felt from PET plastic, with up to 70% of the material sourced from recycled plastic bottles. The 
material gives the drawer a soft, felt-like appearance. While it feels like felt, it retains the strength and durability of 
plastic, making the drawer robust, wear-resistant, and flexible in use. The combination of aesthetics and functionality 
makes it ideal for drawers where both design and practical qualities are important.

Below are images of the Felt Tray Small, which is available in four different colors.

About the felt material

Item no.: 4000-0002-0026 Item no.: 4000-0002-0038

Item no.: 4000-0002-0006Item no.: 4000-0002-0034



Felt Tray is made of felt from PET plastic, with up to 70% of the material sourced from recycled plastic bottles. The 
material gives the drawer a soft, felt-like appearance. While it feels like felt, it retains the strength and durability of 
plastic, making the drawer robust, wear-resistant, and flexible in use. The combination of aesthetics and functionality 
makes it ideal for drawers where both design and practical qualities are important.

Below are images of the Felt Tray Small, which is available in four different colors.

About the felt material

Item no.: 4000-0002-0026 Item no.: 4000-0002-0038

Item no.: 4000-0002-0006Item no.: 4000-0002-0034






